

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 600 OF 2024

Stern Ingredients India Pvt. Ltd. And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Unibourne Food Ingredients LlpRESPONDENT

- Ms. Dipali M. Jadhav i/by SC Legal for Petitioner
- Mr. Piyush Thakkar for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 6th January, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over to 03/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)